3. NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS (3,072) 0  (3,072)

4. CIAC (92,400) 0  (92,400)

5. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (272,435) 18,747  (253,688)

6. AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 43,229  0  43,229

7. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 9,348  (0) 9,348

8. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $104,668  $25,396  $130,064

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0413-PAA-WS  SCHEDULES
DOCKET NO. 130153-WS
PAGE 38

  LP Waterworks, Inc SCHEDULE NO. 5-C
  TEST YEAR ENDED  5/31/2013 DOCKET NO. 130153-WS
  ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

WATER WASTEWATER
  UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

  To reflect proforma plant  $12,474.46   $6,649.30

  ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

  To reflect proforma plant  $17,838.53   $18,746.99

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0413-PAA-WS  SCHEDULES
DOCKET NO. 130153-WS
PAGE 39

  LP Waterworks, Inc   SCHEDULE NO. 6-A
  TEST YEAR ENDED  5/31/2013

DOCKET NO. 130153-WS

  SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME - PHASE II

ADJUST.

TEST YEAR

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $99,299  $0  $99,299  $20,145  $119,444

20.29%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $92,852  $0  $92,852  $0  $92,852

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 0  17,835  17,835  0  17,835

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  (8,798) (8,798) 0  (8,798)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 6,448  0  6,448  907  7,354

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $99,299  $9,037  $108,337  $907  $109,243

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($0)

($9,038)

$10,200

9. WATER RATE BASE   $86,395

$116,708

$116,708

10. RATE OF RETURN 0.00%

-7.74%

8.74%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0413-PAA-WS  SCHEDULES
DOCKET NO. 130153-WS
PAGE 40

  LP Waterworks, Inc   SCHEDULE NO. 6-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED  5/31/2013

DOCKET NO. 130153-WS

  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME - PHASE II

ADJUST.

TEST YEAR

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $81,096  $0  $81,096  $15,969  $97,065

19.69%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $74,782  $0  $74,782  $0  $74,782

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 0  6,469  6,469  0  6,469

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  (2,586) (2,586) 0  (2,586)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 6,314  0  6,314  719  7,032

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $81,096  $3,883  $84,979  $719  $85,698

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $0

($3,883)

$11,368

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $104,668

$130,064

$130,064

10. RATE OF RETURN 0.00%

-2.99%

8.74%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0413-PAA-WS  SCHEDULES
DOCKET NO. 130153-WS
PAGE 41

  LP Waterworks, Inc SCHEDULE NO. 6-C
  TEST YEAR ENDED  5/31/2013

DOCKET NO. 130153-WS

  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WATER WASTEWATER
  DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

1. To reflect proforma plant  $1,304   $300
2. To include depreciation expense 16,531  6,169